CHEHALIS SCHOOL DISTRICT #302
Schedule of Rates for Facility Rentals

This schedule is subject to revision as conditions and costs to the school district change.

All fees listed are effective at the time the user group desires access to and use of the facility until

event is over. CUSTODIAL CHARGES ARE EXTRA. (Charges are based on weekday and evening

usage, when school is in session).

Class | Class I
A 20% Energy Use Surcharge will be assessed to all per use fees. per use hourly rate
HIGH SCHOOL (4 hour minimum)
Main Gym/Upper Gym 75.00 225.00
Weight Room 75.00 50.00
Commons 75.00 150.00
Commons w/Kitchen** 100.00 225.00
Tech Center 50.00 100.00
Home Economics:
Food 50.00 40.00
Clothing 50.00 40.00
Classrooms (each) 15.00 30.00
Theater 50.00 100.00
Batting Cage 50.00 40.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL (4 hour minimum)
Main Gym 50.00 225.00
Commons 75.00 225.00
Commons/Kitchen** 100.00 100.00
IMC 50.00 50.00
Home Economics 50.00 50.00
Classrooms (each) 15.00 30.00
ELEMENTARY (4 hour minimum)
Gyms 25.00 100.00
Cafeterias 25.00 50.00
Cafe/Kitchen** 75.00 75.00
Media Centers 50.00 50.00
Classrooms (each) 15.00 30.00
R. E. Bennett Auditorium 100.00 150.00
SCIENCE CENTER (4 hour minimum)
Classroom 15.00 30.00
STADIUM (4 hour minimum)
Track 100.00 300.00
Track (night) 200.00 400.00
Football (day) 150.00 400.00
Football (night) 200.00 500.00

The above fees are for facility use beyond the regular school day. Additional costs for custodial or other employee

supervision will be charged at the overtime rate and for not less than four hours.

Deposit of estimated rental charges is due in advance of usage. Actual charges will be billed and due upon

receipt of billing. (Final additional charges and billing to be determined by the Chehalis School District office.)

*The use of kitchens may entail extra charges. Supervision by a regular school food service employee at the current

district wage scale, is required.

Clean-up will be charged at the current district rate of time and a half for hours actually worked. Rates do not reflect

additional charges for supervision, dressing rooms, and any additional “special” services.
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